VULCANS an PARADE



A Community Art Project Led by the Junior Board of Vulcan Park and Museum

Each Vulcan on Parade is an individually painted fiberglass replica of Birmingham's Vulcan statue. Host sites work with local artists to give each replica a theme that fits the locations.

CURRENT LOCATIONS:

Railroad Park, inside the BJCC, Kinetic Communications, Liverpool, England, Birmingham Botanical Gardens, the Birmingham Zoo, Prophouse Event rentals, Birmingham Southern College, the Pizits Food Hall courtyard, Magic City Dentistry and Oak Mountain Elementary School.



COST: \$5000 (Per statue. See sponsor agreement for more options)

The price includes the fiberglass statue, freight, plaque featuring sponsor logo(s), sealer, artist fees and installation. If you are fundraising as a non-profit host site the cost of a statue is \$5,200.

TIME FRAME: Up to 6 months

Orders will be placed once monetary collections are made for a group of five-ten statues. The statues will take approximately one month to be cast and shipped. Once received, the additional months include time for painting, sealing, and installation.

ARTISTS:

Interested artists must apply via the application listed on **visitvulcan.com** A mockup of the design must be submitted to Vulcan® Park and Museum for approval before painting begins. The final design must be approved by Vulcan® Park and Museum.

MAINTENANCE:

Upon entering into a sponsorship and/or host agreement, sponsor commits to the maintenance of the statue for the duration of the sponsor agreement period. Vulcan® Park and Museum reserves the right to remove the statue should it become damaged and unsightly.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Local businesses, communities or individuals who would like to have a Vulcans on Parade statue can access one by emailing **jrboard@visitvulcan.com** to indicate interest. A Host Agreement must be filled out and sent to Vulcan Park & Museum via mail or email to be considered a host site location.

Please note, outside entities may need to approve the chosen location of a sponsored statue. Once a sponsor has been secured, a Vulcan® Park and Museum representative will be assigned to collaborate with your organization. This will ensure timely implementation and that the artwork meets the desire of the sponsor along with the mission of the project.